2022/206

2022/207

2022/208

2022/209

2022/210

2022/211

2022/212

2022/213

2022/214

2022/215

2022/216

2022/217

2022/218

2022/219

2022/220

2022/221

Charminster Parish Council meeting Tuesday 6" September 2022
at Charminster Community Hall at 7pm

Agenda
Declarations of Interest — to record declarations of interest in any item on the agenda.
To consider grant of dispensations
To receive apologies for absence
To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 5 July 2022
Matters arising from the above minutes
Public Discussion Period
Planning Matters - to consider the planning applications below and any others received before the meeting

P/HOU/2022/04717 — 2A Mill Lane, Charminster
Erect first floor extension over existing garage, new dormer windows and associated works

P/HOU/2022/02615 — 29 Cocklands, Charminster
Erect second storey side extension and loft conversion

Finance
a) Financial Statement
b) Payments to be agreed

Cemetery
a) Vegetation/weeds at top end of cemetery

Play Areas

a) North Street Play Area - equipment

b) Removal of graffiti

Community Hall

a) Consider purchase of paper towel dispenser in kitchen
b) Consider purchase of toilet fresheners

Community Assistance during Winter 2023

Charminster Farm Allotments
a) Approval of proposed constitution and allotment rules

Dorset Council’s Bus Service Questionnaire
Matters of Information and Interest and items for next agenda

Date of next meeting



