Charminster Parish Council meeting Tuesday 6th September 2022 at Charminster Community Hall at 7pm

Agenda

2022/206	Declarations of Interest – to record declarations of interest in any item on the agenda.
2022/207	To consider grant of dispensations
2022/208	To receive apologies for absence
2022/209	To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 5 th July 2022
2022/210	Matters arising from the above minutes
2022/211	Public Discussion Period
2022/212	Planning Matters - to consider the planning applications below and any others received before the meeting
	P/HOU/2022/04717 – 2A Mill Lane, Charminster Erect first floor extension over existing garage, new dormer windows and associated works
	P/HOU/2022/02615 – 29 Cocklands, Charminster Erect second storey side extension and loft conversion
2022/213	Finance a) Financial Statement b) Payments to be agreed
2022/214	Cemetery a) Vegetation/weeds at top end of cemetery
2022/215	Play Areas a) North Street Play Area - equipment b) Removal of graffiti
2022/216	Community Hall a) Consider purchase of paper towel dispenser in kitchen b) Consider purchase of toilet fresheners
2022/217	Community Assistance during Winter 2023
2022/218	Charminster Farm Allotments a) Approval of proposed constitution and allotment rules
2022/219	Dorset Council's Bus Service Questionnaire
2022/220	Matters of Information and Interest and items for next agenda
2022/221	Date of next meeting